
 

 

 
Date of issue: Wednesday, 11 March 2015 

 
  

MEETING  BERKSHIRE LOCAL TRANSPORT BODY 
 

 Member Authority 
 Councillor Bale West Berkshire Council 
 Councillor Brunel-Walker Bracknell Forest Council 
 Councillor Hill The Royal Borough of Windsor 

and Maidenhead 
 Councillor Munawar Slough Borough Council 
 Councillor Page (Chair) Reading Borough Council 
 Councillor Kaiser Wokingham Borough Council 
 Steve Capel-Davies 

(Deputy Chair) 
Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 

 Charles Eales Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 
 Ian Frost Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 
 Peter Howe Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 
 Graeme Steer Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 
 Matthew Taylor Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 
  

DATE AND TIME: THURSDAY, 19TH MARCH, 2015 AT 4.00 PM 
  
VENUE: FLEXI HALL, THE CENTRE, FARNHAM ROAD, SLOUGH, 

SL1 4UT 
  
DEMOCRATIC SERVICES 
OFFICER: 
(for all enquiries) 

NICHOLAS PONTONE 
 
01753 875120 

 

NOTICE OF MEETING 

 
You are requested to attend the above Meeting at the time and date indicated to deal 
with the business set out in the following agenda. 

 

 
RUTH BAGLEY 

Chief Executive – Support to the Board 
 
 



 

 

AGENDA 

 
PART 1 

 
AGENDA 

ITEM 
REPORT TITLE PAGE 

 Apologies for absence.  
 
1.   Declarations of Interest 

 
 

2.   Minutes of the meeting held on 20th November 2014 
 

1 - 8 

3.   Thames Valley Berkshire Local Growth Deal 2015/16 to 
2020/21 
 

9 - 88 

4.   BLTB Forward Plan 
 

89 - 90 

5.   Date of Next Meeting 
 

 

 Thursday 16th July 2015, 4.00pm at The Centre, Farnham 
Road, Slough 
 

 

 
   

 Press and Public  
   

You are welcome to attend this meeting which is open to the press and public, as an observer. You will 
however be asked to leave before the Committee considers any items in the Part II agenda.  Please contact 
the Democratic Services Officer shown above for further details. 
 
The Council allows the filming, recording and photographing at its meetings that are open to the public.  
Anyone proposing to film, record or take photographs of a meeting is requested to advise the Democratic 
Services Officer before the start of the meeting.  Filming or recording must be overt and persons filming 
should not move around the meeting room whilst filming nor should they obstruct proceedings or the public 
from viewing the meeting.  The use of flash photography, additional lighting or any non hand held devices, 
including tripods, will not be allowed unless this has been discussed with the Democratic Services Officer.  
 

 



 

 

Berkshire Local Transport Body – Meeting held on Thursday, 20th November, 
2014. 

 
Present:-  Members  Authority 

 Councillor Page (in the Chair) Reading Borough Council 

 Councillor Brunel-Walker Bracknell Forest Council 

 Steve Capel-Davies  Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 

 Charles Eales Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 

 Councillor Hill (from 4.06pm) Royal Borough of Windsor and 
Maidenhead 

 Peter Howe Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 

 Ian Frost Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 

 Councillor Munawar Slough Borough Council 

 Councillor Simpson (deputising 
for Councillor Bale) 

West Berkshire Council 

 Matthew Taylor Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 

   

Apologies 
for 
Absence:- 

Councillor Bale 
Graeme Steer 

West Berkshire Council 
Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 
 

 
PART 1 

 
12. Welcome and Introductions  

 
The Chair welcomed the newly appointed Local Enterprise Partnership 
members and introductions were made around the table. 
 

13. Declarations of Interest  
 
TVB LEP representatives placed on record their respective employers and 
other relevant interests. 
 
Charles Eales was the Head of Public Sector Relations at Microsoft and 
chaired the Thames Valley Park Travel Plan Steering Group. 
 
Peter Howe worked for Syngenta based at the Jealott’s Hill International 
Research Centre. 
 
Matthew Taylor was the Group Compliance and Health & Safety Manager for 
Stewart’s Coaches Ltd, who were based in Woodley and had operations 
across Berkshire including Reading and Slough. 
 
Ian Frost worked for Heathrow Airport Ltd. 
 
Steve Capel-Davies worked for Peter Brett Associates who provided 
consultancy services, including for a number of local authorities. 
 
 

Page 1

AGENDA ITEM 2



Berkshire Local Transport Body - 20.11.14 

 

14. Minutes of the meeting held on 24th July 2014  
 
Resolved – That the minutes of the BLTB held on 24th July 2014 be 

approved as a correct record. 
 

15. Financial Approval 2.01 Newbury: Kings Road Link Road  
 
The BLTB considered a report recommending giving scheme 2.01 Newbury: 
Kings Road Link Road conditional financial approval for £2,340,000 over the 
period 2016/17 and 2017/18.  The scheme would deliver a new direct link 
between the Hambridge Road industrial area and the A339 in Newbury to 
support new housing and improve access to a key location for employment.  
In considering financial approval, members also noted the update on the 
scheme in Appendix A of the ‘Progress on the Prioritised Schemes’ (page 145 
of the agenda). 
 
The report set out details of the schemes compliance with steps 1-5 of the full 
Assurance Framework, which had been approved by the DfT for use in 
allocating capital funds for transport schemes.  The approval was subject to 
the scheme promoter resolving a number of detailed issues identified during 
the independent assessment process as set out in Appendix A to the report.  
It was noted that in the opinion of the independent assessors, these technical 
issues were not sufficiently serious to undermine the overall conclusion that 
the scheme represented good value for money.  West Berkshire Council 
confirmed that they were fully committed to the scheme, implementation was 
on track and conditional approval would allow them to progress the scheme 
whilst the issues with the independent assessment were resolved. 
 
After due consideration, the BLTB agreed to give conditional financial 
approval to the scheme on terms set out in the r
[...]
 (2.14) – progress was 
being made on the business case for the scheme and the likelihood of 
a public inquiry was considered. 

 

• Bracknell: Martins Heron Roundabout (2.15) – the scheme would not 
start on site until the Coral Reed improvements were completed. 

 

• Maidenhead: Station Access (2.16) – the scheme was progressing and 
the engagement with various interested parties, notably Crossrail, 
Network Rail and First Great Western was discussed. 

 
The Chair thanked officers from each of the authorities promoting the 
schemes and TVB LEP for their updates. 
 
Resolved – 
 

(a) That scheme promoters be urged to seek out and secure further 
contributions from non-LTB sources in order to maximise the 
number of schemes that can be supported. 

 
(b) That the progress of each of the schemes be noted. 
 
(c) That BLTBs continued support for each of the schemes be 

confirmed. 
 

22. Thames Valley Berkshire Local Growth Deal 2015/16 to 2010/21  
 
Consideration was given to a report on the overall progress of the Thames 
Valley Berkshire Local Growth Deal 2015-16 to 2020-21.  The promoters of 
two schemes due to start construction in 2015-16 – Newbury: Kings Road 
Link Road (2.01) and Reading Green Park Railway Station (2.06) – had 
indicated that they would not be ready to begin construction until 2016-17.  In 
order to maximise spend, it was proposed to bring forward by one year two 
schemes – Slough A332 Improvement (2.10) and Slough A355 Route (2.17) – 
which were included in the Growth Deal to start in 2016-17 but were suitable 
to bring forward. 
 
The terms of the TVB Local Growth Deal stipulated that permission must be 
sought from government to switch approved schemes between different 
sections.  In order to ensure the proposed swap had a neutral impact on the 
overall programme, a balancing transfer of £1.64m of previously unallocated 
BLTB funds was necessary as detailed in Table 3 of the report.  The BLTB 
agreed to support the request and hoped that appropriate flexibility would be 
available to manage the programme. 
 
Resolved – That the BLTB support the request from TVB LEP to 

government to sanction changes to the programme to allow: 

Page 7



Berkshire Local Transport Body - 20.11.14 

 

 
(a) Project starts in 2015-16 for 2.10 Slough: A332 

improvements and for 2.17 Slough: A355 route. 
 
(b) Project delays to start in 2016-17 for 2.01 Newbury: Kings 

Road Link Road and 2.06 Reading: Green Park Railway 
Station. 

 
23. BLTB Forward Plan  

 
The BLTB Forward Plan for the remainder of 2014/15 and for 2015/16 was 
considered.  The next scheduled financial approvals were due to be made at 
the meeting in July 2015. 
 
Resolved – That the Forward Plan be noted. 
 

24. Date of Next Meeting  
 
It was confirmed that due to the decisions taken earlier in the meeting, there 
would not be a requirement for an additional BLTB meeting in January 2015.  
The next meeting would be held, as scheduled, in March 2015. 
 
Resolved – That the next meeting of the BLTB be held on Thursday 19th 

March 2015 at 4.00pm at The Centre, Farnham Road, Slough. 
 
 

Chair 
 
 
(Note: The Meeting opened at 4.00 pm and closed at 5.00 pm) 
 

Page 8



 

 
Item 3 BLTB 19 March 2015 - Thames Valley Berkshire Local Growth Deal 2015/16 to 2020/21 

BERKSHIRE LOCAL TRANSPORT BODY (BLTB) 
 
REPORT TO:                BLTB                                                                 DATE: 19 March 2015  
 
CONTACT OFFICER:   Ruth Bagley, Chief Executive Slough Borough Council, lead 

Chief Executive to the BLTB 
 

PART I  
 

THAMES VALLEY BERKSHIRE LOCAL GROWTH DEAL 2015/16 to 2020/21 
 

Purpose of Report 
 
1. To report on the progress of the Thames Valley Berkshire Local Growth Deali, with 

particular reference to the schemes included in the Transport Packages of the Strategic 
Economic Planii. 
  

2. Since your last meeting, the government has announced £10.2 million further support 
to Thames Valley Berkshireiii. Growth Deal 2 included four new transport schemes 
worth a total of £7.5m, taking the headline figure for transport schemes to £102.1m. 
This report introduces the four new schemes approved in GD2, and provides progress 
reports on the other programme entry schemes. 

 
3. £14.725m is approved for spending in 2015/16 and of the remainder £10.875m has 

already been approved for specific years in 2016/19; and £76.50m is indicative 
approval for five future years 2016/17 to 2020/21 but without a detailed profile.  

 
4. The government has confirmed that TVB LEP has been given further freedoms and 

flexibilities in the management of the overall capital programme. There is now a draft 
Monitoring and Evaluation Plan which sets out responsibilities on the LEP and on 
individual scheme promoters for assessing the economic impact of the Growth Deal. 

 
Recommendations 

 
5. That BLTB give programme entry status to: 

2.05 Newbury: Sandleford Park 
2.19 Bracknell: Town Centre Regeneration Infrastructure Improvements 
2.21 Slough: Langley Station Access Improvements  
2.22 Slough: Burnham Station Access Improvements 
 

6. That BLTB note the progress made on the schemes previously given programme entry 
status, as set out in Appendix 5 

 
Other Implications 
 
Financial 

 
7. Since your last meeting, Thames Valley Berkshire LEP has been granted further 

freedoms and flexibilities in managing the Growth Deal Capital Programme. This 
means that we will receive an annual allocation of capital within which it will be our 
responsibility to manage the allocation to individual schemes. This is a positive 

Page 9

AGENDA ITEM 3



 

 
Item 3 BLTB 19 March 2015 - Thames Valley Berkshire Local Growth Deal 2015/16 to 2020/21 

development for TVB LEP and recognises the confidence that government has in our 
governance arrangements. An immediate implication of this new approval is that there 
is no longer any need to pursue the decision you made at your last meeting to seek 
approval for switching schemes between financial years.  
 

8. However, the government has yet to confirm the allocation of funding to financial years 
beyond the allocation for 2015/16 which is £14.725m. An announcement covering the 
pre-allocated LTB amount, the GD 1 and GD 2 approvals is expected before the 
general election.   

 
Table 1: Available Finance for Transport Schemes in TVB Growth Deal 

 
£m 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 Total 

LTB previously 
approved 

3.625 3.625 3.625 3.625 - - 14.500

Growth Deal 1 11.100 - - - - - 11.100

“Tail” of GD1 
scheme  

- 2.000 - - - - 2.000

Indicative 
approval GD1 

- 67.000 67.000

Indicative 
approval GD 2 

- 7.500 7.500

Total 14.725 87.375 102.100

 
9. Following the decisions made at your previous meetings, the allocation of the 2015/16 

money to individual schemes is set out in Table 2 below. 
 

Table 2: Growth Deal Financial Allocation for 2015/16 
 

Scheme 
Allocation for 
2015/16 £m 

“Tail” of funding 
commitment in 

2016/17 £m 

2.02 Bracknell: Warfield Link Road 3.500 -

2.03 Newbury: London Road Industrial Estate 1.900 -

2.07 Bracknell: Coral Reef Roundabout 2.100 -

2.08 Slough: Rapid Transit Phase 1 3.600 2.000

2.10 Slough: A332 Improvements 1.350 1.350

2.17 Slough: A355 route 2.275 2.125

Total 14.725 5.475

 
 

10. Table 3 sets out our provisional allocation of scheme finance to financial years and is 
subject to alteration following the government’s confirmation of the Growth Deal 
funding profile. 

 
 
  

Page 10



 

 
Item 3 BLTB 19 March 2015 - Thames Valley Berkshire Local Growth Deal 2015/16 to 2020/21 

Table 3 – Growth Deal 1 and 2 
SEP 
Ref 

Scheme Name  Status 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 £m 

2.01 
Newbury: King’s Rd 
Link Road 

GD 
1 

Full 
approval 

- 1.000 1.340 - - - 2.340

2.02 
Bracknell: Warfield 
Link Road 

GD 
1 

Full 
approval 

3.500 - - - - - 3.500

2.03 
Newbury: London Rd 
Industrial Estate  

GD 
1 

Full  
approval 

1.900 - - - 
[...]
ntre Regeneration Infrastructure Improvements (see 
Appendix 2) 
2.21 Slough: Langley Station Access Improvements (see Appendix 3) 
2.22 Slough: Burnham Station Access Improvements (see Appendix 4) 
 

15. 2.05 Newbury: Sandleford Park was fully described in the SEP documents, but not 
approved as part of Growth Deal 1. The scheme will provide a new access to part of 
the Sandleford Park SDL site to south of Newbury, thus unlocking the delivery of up to 
2,000 new homes. 

 
16. 2.19 Bracknell Town Centre Regeneration Infrastructure Improvements is a new 

scheme in connection with the redevelopment of Bracknell Town Centre. A major 
£20million investment programme was recently announced by the Council’s 
development partners, and this scheme will bring forward associated traffic 
management, pedestrian and cycle schemes. 

Page 12



 

 
Item 3 BLTB 19 March 2015 - Thames Valley Berkshire Local Growth Deal 2015/16 to 2020/21 

 
17. 2.21 and 2.22 Slough Langley and Burnham Station Access Improvement 

schemes are two separate but similar projects designed to coincide with planned 
Crossrail investments at these two stations in Slough. These schemes will improve the 
access and interchange facilities on the “town” side of the station gatelines. 

 
18. There is a detailed progress report on each of the programme entry schemes at 

Appendix 5 to this report. 
 

19. In particular you are asked to note that since your last meeting WYG have confirmed in 
writing that the conditions attached to the approval of the following schemes have been 
met: 

 
2.01 Newbury: King’s Road Link Road 
2.02 Bracknell: Warfield Link Road 
2.03 Newbury: London Road Industrial Estate 
2.07 Bracknell: Coral Reef Roundabout 
 

Therefore, these schemes all now have full financial approval. 
 

Monitoring and Evaluation 
 
20. The Monitoring and Evaluation Plan for the Thames Valley Berkshire Growth Deal has 

now been drafted with advice from government. In addition to the need for transport 
scheme promoters to collect and publish monitoring and evaluation reports that comply 
with DfT guidance for capital schemes, there will be requirements to cooperate with the 
overall monitoring and evaluation plan for the Growth Deal. 
 

21. The difference between the two processes is that one concentrates on the transport 
impacts and the other on the economic impacts. The basic information required from 
each scheme promoter is set out in paragraph 6 of the scheme proformas. This 
requirement is less onerous for schemes under £5m Growth Deal contribution, and 
runs to much more detail for the larger schemes.  

 
22. For most schemes there will be little or no additional Growth Deal monitoring burden 

beyond that already signalled. Extra effort may be required to comply with the standard 
set out in the Monitoring and Evaluation plan which is “accurate, timely, verified and 
quality assured monitoring data”. For particular schemes mentioned by name in the 
Monitoring and Evaluation Plan (see list below) there will be a separate discussion 
about the duties on the scheme promoter: 

 
2.01 Newbury: King’s Road Link Road 
2.04 Wokingham: Distributor Roads Programme 
2.06 Reading: Green Park Railway Station 
2.08 Slough: Rapid Transit Phase 1 
2.14 Reading: East Reading Mass Rapid Transit  

 
Background Papers 
Each of the schemes referred to above has a detailed pro-forma summarising the details 
of the scheme. Both the SEP and LTB prioritisation processes and scoring schemes are 

Page 13



 

 
Item 3 BLTB 19 March 2015 - Thames Valley Berkshire Local Growth Deal 2015/16 to 2020/21 

also available background papers. The Monitoring and Evaluation Plan for TVB Growth 
Deal will be finalised with government in the next few weeks. 
 
  
                                            
ihttps://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/327587/35_Thames_Valley_B
erkshire_Growth_Deal.pdf  
ii The TVB Strategic Economic Plan is available fro
[...]
project governance and funding for the full 
business case to be fully developed. The scheme is to be delivered across 4 boroughs, each 
with their own processes, capital programmes and contractors. A steer to how these issues 
may be addressed is required form BSTF officers group.(See draft programme contained in 5.3 
of this document) 

 
 

1. The Scheme 
1.1. In 2013 Sustrans were commissioned by Wokingham Borough Council (with the support of 

Reading Borough Council, Bracknell Forest Borough Council and the Royal Borough of 
Windsor & Maidenhead) to investigate a potential National Cycle Route linking all four 
Boroughs. 

1.2. The report has since been developed to expand the scope of the new national cycle route to 
originate in West Berkshire and go on through Windsor, from where there are existing cycle 
routes to central Slough. A route has been provisionally identified by Sustrans , but requires 
further development, evaluation, costing and programming by the respective Boroughs to 
achieve delivery in line with the funding available. 

1.3. The route requires funding in West Berkshire and Reading with the outside possibility of 
addressing town centre issues in Wokingham Borough, although the route will be largely 
complete in Wokingham Borough by the end of 2017. The remainder of the route already 
largely exists, bar signing, in the boroughs of Bracknell Forest and Windsor & Maidenhead 
and therefore funding has not been allocated at this stage. However the section of route 
between Ascot and Windsor currently runs through Windsor Great Park, which is closed to 
cyclists during the hours of darkness, making it unsuitable as a winter commuting route. 
Alternative options are therefore being explored with the Crown Estate and other partners and 
may come forward as a future funding bid if these are found to be feasible. 
 
 

2. Progress with the scheme 
2.1. The new National Cycle Route idea was examined by Sustrans, funded by Wokingham 

Borough’s Loc
[...]
 Case Development 

• Forward Plan 

 

 16th July 2015 

Deadline for final reports: 
Monday 6th July 2015 
 
Agenda published: 
Wednesday 8th July 2015 

• Progress reports 

• Financial approval for 2.04.2 North Wokingham (subject to DfT confirmation) 

• Financial approval for 2.09.1 NCN 422 

• Financial approval for 2.09.2 A4 Cycle 

• Financial approval for 2.11 & 2.12 Reading South Reading MRT 

• Financial approval for 2.22 Slough Burnham Station 

• Forward Plan 
 

19th November 2015 

Deadline for final reports: 
Monday 9th November 2015 
 
Agenda published: 
Wednesday 11th November 2015 

• Progress reports 

• Prioritisation of New Capital Scheme Bids (Nov 15 or March 16) 

• Financial approval for 2.13 Reading Eastern Park and Ride 

• Financial approval for 2.14 Reading East Reading MRT 

• Financial approval for 2.19 Bracknell Town Centre 

• Financial approval for 2.21 Slough Langley Station 

• Forward Plan 

P
age 89

A
G

E
N

D
A

 IT
E

M
 4



 
 
 

 
 

17th March 2016 

Deadline for final reports: 
Monday 7th March 2016 
 
Agenda published: 
Wednesday 9th March 2016 

• Prioritisation of New Capital Scheme Bids (if not considered in Nov 15) 

• Financial approval for 2.05 Newbury Sandleford Park 

• Forward Plan 

 

July 2016 

Deadline for final reports: 
tbc 
 
Agenda published: 
tbc 

• Progress reports 

• Financial approval for 2.04.3 South Wokingham (subject to DfT confirmation) 

• Financial approval for 2.04.4 Arborfield Relief Road (subject to DfT confirmation) 

• Financial approval for 2.15 Bracknell Martins Heron 

• Financial approval for 2.16 Maidenhead Station Access 

• Forward Plan 
 

 
Other items 

 

• Scheme evaluation and monitoring (to be scheduled) 

• Programme and risk management (to be scheduled) 

P
age 90


	Agenda
	2 Minutes of the meeting held on 20th November 2014
	3 Thames Valley Berkshire Local Growth Deal 2015/16 to 2020/21
	Appendix 5

	4 BLTB Forward Plan



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Berkshire Local Transport Body – Meeting held on Thursday, 19th March, 
2015. 

 
 

Present:-  Members  Authority 

 Steve Capel-Davies (in the 
Chair) 

Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 

 Councillor Brunel-Walker Bracknell Forest Council 

 Peter Howe (from 4.18pm) Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 

 Councillor Munawar Slough Borough Council 

 Councillor Richards (from 
4.21pm, deputising for 
Councillor Kaiser) 

Wokingham Borough Council 

 Graeme Steer Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 

 Matthew Taylor Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 

   

 In attendance: 
Councillor Bryant 

 
West Berkshire Council 

   

Apologies 
for 
Absence:- 

Councillor Bale 
Charles Eales 
Ian Frost 
Councillor Hill 
 
Councillor Page 
 

West Berkshire Council 
Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 
Thames Valley Berkshire LEP 
The Royal Borough of Windsor & 
Maidenhead 
Reading Borough Council 
 

 
PART 1 

 
25. Welcome and Introductions  

 
The Chair welcomed members to the meeting.  Councillor Bryant was 
attending on behalf of West Berkshire Council as an observer.  The Clerk 
advised that only full members and named deputies would be able to vote. 
 

26. Declarations of Interest  
 
No declarations were made. 
 

27. Minutes of the meeting held on 20th November 2014  
 
Resolved – That the minutes of the BLTB held on 20th November 2014 be 

approved as a correct record. 
 

28. Thames Valley Berkshire Local Growth Deal 2015/16 to 2020/21  
 
The BLTB considered a report on the progress of the Thames Valley 
Berkshire Local Growth Deal, particularly the transport packages in the 



Berkshire Local Transport Body - 19.03.15 

 

Strategic Economic Plan, and were asked to approve programme entry status 
for four new schemes. 
 
A total of £14.73m had been approved for spending in 2015/16 and the 
detailed profile was set out in Table 3 of the report.  The future funding profile 
for the five years beyond 2016/17 would not be confirmed after the general 
election in May.  The Government had granted further freedoms and 
flexibilities to TVB in managing the Growth Fund programme.  This meant that 
there was no longer a need to seek approval to switch schemes between 
financial years as had been discussed at the previous meeting.  BLTB 
welcomed this positive step in recognising the confidence Government had in 
the governance arrangements. 
 
The Government had announced a further £10.2m for further support to 
Thames Valley Berkshire and Growth Deal 2 introduced four new transport 
schemes worth a total of £7.5m: 
 

• Newbury: Sandleford Park 

• Bracknell: Town Centre Regeneration Infrastructure Improvements 

• Slough: Langley Station Access Improvements 

• Slough: Burnham Station Access Improvements 
 
Members were briefed on the outline of these schemes and discussed a 
number of specific issues about each scheme before approving them for 
programme entry. 
 
(Peter Howe and Councillor Richards both joined the meeting) 
 
Detailed updates were provided on the progress made on each of the other 
schemes previously given programme entry status as set out in Appendix 5 to 
the report.  In particular, it was noted that since the last meeting WYG had 
confirmed that the conditions attached to the approval of the following 
schemes had been met and they therefore had full financial approval: 
 

• 2.01 Newbury: King’s Road Link Road 

• 2.02 Bracknell: Warfield Link Road 

• 2.03 Newbury: London Road Industrial Estate 

• 2.07 Bracknell: Coral Reef Roundabout 
 
Officers were thanked for their updates and the BLTB welcomed the positive 
progress being made on both the management of the programme and the 
development of individual schemes. 
 
Resolved – 
 

(a) That programme entry status be given to the following schemes: 
 

• 2.05 Newbury: Sandleford Park 



Berkshire Local Transport Body - 19.03.15 

 

• 2.19 Bracknell: Town Centre Regeneration Infrastructure 
Improvements 

• 2.21 Slough: Langley Station Access Improvements 

• 2.22 Slough: Burnham Station Access Improvements 
 
(b) That the progress made on the schemes previously given 

programme entry status, as set out in Appendix 5 to the report, be 
noted. 

 
29. BLTB Forward Plan  

 
The BLTB Forward Plan for the period to July 2016 was considered.  Scheme 
promoters were reminded of the key deadlines in bringing forward their 
schemes for financial approval. 
 
Resolved – That the Forward Plan be noted. 
 

30. Date of Next Meeting  
 
Resolved – That the next meeting of the BLTB be held on Thursday 16th 

July 2015 at 4.00pm at The Centre, Farnham Road, Slough. 
 
 

Chair 
 
 
(Note: The Meeting opened at 4.00 pm and closed at 4.31 pm) 
 


